

ORIGINAL (e-filed)

20070249

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota,)

) Supreme Court No. 200700249

Plaintiff/Appellee,)

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

vs.)

) Cass Co. No. 07-K-00158

DEC 27 2007

Edward Dana Curtis,)

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

)
Defendant/Appellant.)

APPEAL FROM THE CRIMINAL JUDGMENT AND COMMITMENT ENTERED BY
THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EAST CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT THE
HONORABLE BURT L. RISKED AHL PRESIDING ON AUGUST 16th. 2007.

REPLY BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

Daniel Borgen
Grand Forks Public Defender Office
405 Bruce Avenue, Suite 101
Grand Forks, ND 58201
(701) 795-3910
ND ID #06007
Attorney for Defendant/Appellant.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

LAW AND ARGUMENT1-5

 I. The statements Defendant made in the fax
 are constitutionally protected speech.1-3

 II. The evidence was insufficient as a matter
 of law to support the Defendant’s conviction of harassment. 4

CONCLUSION5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Doe v. Pulaski County Special School Dist., 306 F.3d 616, 622 (8th Cir. 2002). ¶10

Lerma v. United States, 387 F.2d 187 (8th Cir. 1968). ¶13

Linn v. United Plant Guard Workers of America, 383 U.S. 53, 58 [86 S.Ct. 657, 15 L.Ed.2d 582] (1966). ¶6

N.A.A.C.P. v. Button, 371 U.S. 415, 445, 83 S.Ct. 328, 344, 9 L.Ed.2d 405 (1963)). . . ¶6

United States v. Fulmer, 108 F.3d 1486, 1490-91(1st Cir. 1997). ¶10

United States v. Jones, 418 F.2d 818 (8th Cir. 1969). ¶13

United States v. Kelton, 446 F.2d 669 (8th Cir. 1971). ¶13

NORTH DAKOTA CASES

State v. Haugen, 392 N.W.2d 799 (N.D. 1986). ¶8
